Union Texas Petroleum

P. O. Box 1290 Farmington, N.M. 87499 (505) 325-3587

July 10, 1984

State of New Mexico Energy & Minerals Department Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87501

JUL 13 1984

- 11 1717

RE: Wright Com No. 1R
Aztec Pictured Cliffs
790' FSL; 1190' FWL,
Sec. 16, T28N-R9W, NMPM
San Juan County, NM

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the provisions of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commissions Order 5436, Section 62-7-5 NMSA, Union Texas Petroleum Corporation requests an exemption for the above referenced replacement well from the provisions of the New Mexico Natural Gas Pricing Act.

Attached for your consideration are the following:

- 1) An area map showing the referenced proration unit, the location of all wells thereon and the location and ownership of all wells offsetting it.
- 2) The well site plat for the original well. (Form C-128).
- 3) The well site plat for the replacement well. (Form C-102).
- 4) A copy of the AFE for the Wright Com No. 1R.
- 5) Proof that the well has been plugged and abandoned before the replacement well was drilled. (Form C-103).
- 6) Proof of the date when the well was drilled. (Form C-105).

The Wright Com No. 1X well produced from January 1957 until February 1966 when the pipeline purchaser notified us that the well was producing at a rate that was uneconomical. The well was reconnected after pipeline pressures were lowered, but the well was unable to produce at economic rates. Permission to plug and abandon was requested from the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission and approved on October 13, 1976 (See attached letter from NMOCC - Re: Plugging Reports).

The application to drill the Wright Com No. 1R was filed on May 10, 1979 and approval for drilling was given on May 11, 1979. (See Form C-101). This well was spudded on August 7, 1979, and approved on August 10, 1979. (See Form C-103).

State of New Mexico Wright Com 1R Page 2

The well was completed on September 17, 1979 and was ready for pipeline connection. (See Form C-105 dated September 24, 1979). The well was first produced into Gas Company of New Mexico pipeline system in January 1957.

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation respectfully requests that this application for exemption be granted as soon as practical.

Very Truly Yours,

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Rudy D. Motto

Area Operations Manager

RDM:svr

cc: Mr. Frank Chavez, Supervisor
District III Office
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, NM 87410

Gas Company of New Mexico P.O. Box 26400 Albuquerque, NM 87125 Attn: Gas Supply Department

Campbell, Byrd & Black P.A. P.O. Box 2208
Santa Fe, NM 87501
Attn: William F. Carr

Mr. D.W. Pickels Mr. G.R. Johnson Mr. T.K. Woolley Mr. W.N. Hahne

NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED	16						~ .	
DISTRIBUTION		NEV	MEXICO OIL CONSE	RVATION COM	MISSIO	4	プロール Porm C-101	945-23531
SANTA FE	17						Revised 1-1-	-6 5
FILE	77						5A. Indicat	e Type of Lease
U.S.G.S.	2				•		STATE	Z PEK
LAND OFFICE	7,1						.5. State Oil	& Gas Lease No.
OPERATOR	1/1.		1				E-0	9053
			3004523	531			THIII.	mminin
APPLIC	ATION F		DRILL, DEEPEN,		CK			
la. Type of Work							7. Unit Agr	sement Name
	, proj							,
b. Type of Well	r M		DEEPEN		PLUG E	BACK 📙	8. Form or I	ease Name
OIL GAS WELL	. 📆	OTHER		SINGLE XX	MUL	TIPLE	Wright	Com.
2. Name of Operator	LIAA	OTALK		XONE LAN		ZONE	9. Well No.	
Supron Franci	r Corne	retion					-	1 - R
Supron Energy 3. Address of Operator	, our po	nauton					'	nd Pool, or Wildcat
			Movico 87/01					Pictured Cliffs
			Mexico 87401			,	777777	
UNIT	LETTER	M LOO	FATED 790 P	EET FROM THE	_sout	TINE LINE		//////////////////////////////////////
1100		West	16	wp. 28N	QI.	,	///////	
AND 1190 PEET	FROM THE	m	16	inininini	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		12. County	<i>m\\\\\\\</i>
	Hill					1111111	-	(
HHHHHH	HHH	HHHHH	HHHHHH	HHHH	HH	HHH	San Ju	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<i>}}</i>			9, Proposed Dept	77777	A. Formation		
			///////////////////////////////////////	-	j			20. Rotory or C.T.
	77777			2800		rictured		
21. Elevations (Show wheth		Current	· CENTONN I	1B. Drilling Cont		C		L. Date Work will start
6272 GI	J.	1	Blanket	Bloomfield	MeTT	Service	L	7/1/79
23.		P	ROPOSED CASING AND	CEMENT PROG	DAM			
·			* *********			······································		.
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZ	ZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT		EPTH		CEMENT	EST. TOP
9-7/8"		7-5/8"	26.40	150		100		Circulate
6-3/4"		2-7/8"	6.50	2800	 .	250		1500
	Į.			1			;	
	1		•	1	,	1	į	ł
We propose to	drill	this well t	hrough the Pic	tured Cliff	s for	mation v	with mud	and run
			casing to T.D					
			l be run inside			•		·
		,		.,	•			
							-	-
1			APPROVAL 1	/41 ===				
1.7			FOR 90 DAYS	AUD				,
, i - i - i - i - i - i - i - i - i - i			FOR 90 DAYS	UNLESS				
			DRILLING COM	WENCED,		-	£ 70.34	A ***
12			EXPIRES 8-9.	74		,	1	
•		•	LAPINES) 7		7	· OIL UL	(_{1,1} , 3 y
×.				-			1. D	1 C. C.
W ABOVE PRICE RESCRIP	E 00000	ED BBOCBAM IF						
THE ZONE, SIVE BLOWGUT PRE	VENTER PRO	DGRAM, IF ANY.	PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OF	BALK, SIVE	DATA ON		OCTIVE ZONE	THE PROPOSED NEW PRODUC
hereby certify that the infor	metion abo	ve is rus suft comp	lete to the best of my kn	owledge and belie	ef.			
Konniti		Kodly						
igned Konnoth			Tule Production	on Superint	enden	t D	ue <u>May</u>	10, 1979
. Kenneth (This space	E. HO		·					
(1 mrs shace	. ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ALBERT 110	OR DISTRICT # 3				/ A A 1070
11.	160.	ull still	SUPERVIS	וטואוכוע אט 🕦 🗗			· MA	Y 1 1 1979
PPROVED BY	461	14/11/(TITLE			D	ATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL	L, IKANY	: '						

WELL OCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATIO PLAT

• •

		All distances m		outer boundaries	of the Section	n.	- ₁
Operator SUPR	ON ENERGY C		Leose	WRIGHT	COM		Well No. •
Unit Letter M	Section 16	Township 28 NORTH		Range 9 WEST	County	SAN JUAN	
Actual Footage Los	feet from the	SOUTH ,		1190		WEST	
Ground Level Elev.	Producing For		ne and Pool		Iccl from the		line cated Acreage:
6272			T T			t t	1/4 160 Acres
		ctured Cliff		Ast			
2. If more the interest as	nd royalty).	dedicated to th	e well, outl	ine each and i	dentify the	ownership thereo	If (both as to working
	ommunitization, u		-pooling. etc	-?	, nave the	iniciests of all	,
this form i	necessary.)	····					(Use reverse side of
No allowat forced-pool sion.	ling, or otherwise)	d to the well un or until a non-st	til all intere andard unit,	ests have been eliminating su	consolidat uch interest	ted (by communities, has been appr	ization, unitization, oved by the Commis-
	1 189°.	56'W 5	52668'	!		CER	TIFICATION
	1			1	·		that the information con- true and complete to the ledge and belief.
				 -		Name Rudy D. Position	Motto
o	1		٠			Area Super	intendent
528				i	22.80	Supron Ener	gy Corporation
,	į	16		f	1	Date April	18, 1979
7 co.o S				MAY IT OIL CON DIS	COW.	shown in this notes because with the structure of the str	STABLE DATE CONTINUED OF STABLE OF S
1190' —	∳i			OIL DIS	7.3	12 Apri	
	130	52/11 52	82.64		1	Registered Profess and/or Land Survey James	- 1
						Certificate No.	
330 660 90	1370 1680 1980	2310 2640	2000 1500	1000			1463

NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED	Form C-103
DISTRIBUTION	Supersedes Old C-102 and C-103
SANTA FE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION CO	
FILE	
u.s.g.s.	5a. Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE	State X Fen
OPERATOR 3	5. State Cil & Gas Leane No.
	E - 9053
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENCE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT —" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	IT RESERVOIR.
1.	7. Unit Agreement Name
OIL GAS WELL OTHER-	
2. Name of Operator	9. Farn or Lea - Name
Supron Energy Corporation	Wright Com.
3. Address of Operator	4. Well No.
P. O. Box 808, Farmington, New Mexico 87401	1-R
4. Location of Well	10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
UNIT LETTER M . 790 FEET FROM THE SOUTH LINE AND	1190 Aztec Pictured Cliffs
UNIT LETTER TELT PROM THE ETHE AND	
THE West LINE, SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 28 N RANGE	
THE TOWNSHIP TO HANGE	X
15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.	12. County
6272 GR.	San Juan
Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:	SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	<u> </u>
	ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILL	
PULL OR ALTER CASING CASING TEST AND	CEMENT JOB TO
OTHER	
OTHER	
17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinors) SEE RULE 1103.	inent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed
 Spudded 9-7/8" surface hole at 6:30 P.M. 8/7/79. Drilled 9-7/8" hole to T.D. of 212 ft. R.K.B. Ran 5 joints (198 ft.) of 7-5/8", 20.00#, H-40 cas: Cemented with 140 sacks of class "B" with 2% Calcin per sack. Plug down at 2:30 A.M. 8/8/79. Waited on cement 12 hours. Pressure - tested casing to 1000 P.S.I. for 30 minutes. 	um Chloride and 1/4# Flo-Cele
18. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and season that E. Kodalf TITLE Production Sup	d belief,
Kenneth E. Roddy	
SUPERVISOR DISTR	AUG 1 0 1979

	· 4 ²	ſ				t		-др5. • 4 d-11•э л •.
DISTRIBUTION SAUTA FE FILE U.S.G.S.		-	MEXICO OIL CO ETION OR REC				State [e Type of Leans X Fee 1.6 Gas Leans No.
CAND OFFICE			•				E - 9	053
PRITYPE OF WELL			····				7. Unit Agr	cement Tiame
	OIL WE	GAS WILL	X OHY	OTHER_				
HEW X	ETION ORV [PLUG	DIFF.	- י				Lease Hame
2. Lame of C perator	TH DEEPE	BACK	L_I HISVH.L_) OTHER			Wrigh 9. Well No.	t Com.
SUPRON_EN	ERGY CORPOR	ATION			 		1-R 10. i iela a	nd Pool, or Wildcat
P.O. BOX	808, Farmin	gton, New M	exico 874	01	· · ·		Aztec	Pictured Cliffs
THE West LINE OF	LOCATED	790 FEET 1	FROM THE SOUT				Tr. County San J	
	1	1		1			K, etc.) 19.	-
8-7-79 20. Total Depth	1		22. It Many	ie Compl., Ho	628 w 23. inter	vals , Rotary ed By ,		6272 Caple Tools
2642 24. Producing Interval		2581 tion - Top, Hotton	n, Name			<u>→ ; 0 -</u>	2642	25. Was Directional Survey
2546 - 25 26. Type Electric and Induction 28.		CA	SING RECORD (Rep	port all strings	sot in wall)		27. V	NO Vas Well Cored
CASING SIZE	WEIGHT LB.			LE SIZE		ENTING RECO	ORD	AMOUNT PULLED
7-5/8"	20.0	0 20	9-1	7/8"		40 sacks		
2-7/8" E.U.	E. 6.5	0 261	2 6-3	3/4"		75 sacks		
29.	L	INER RECORD			36.	TI	JBING REC	ORD
SIZE	ТОР	воттом	SACKS CEMENT	SCREEN	SIZE	DEF	TH SET	PACKER SET
31. Perforation Record	(Interval, size and	l number)	<u></u>	32.	ACID. SHOT.	FRACTURE, C	EMENT SQ	JEF7E ETC.
	·	·			INTERVAL			ID MATERIAL USED
2546, 2549, 2567, 2570,	2573, 2576			2546 -	2576	192 bb1 265,000		water, crogen,
0.30" holes	•					30,000		
33.			PROD	UCTION	<u></u>	500 gal	. /¾% HC	,L
Date First Production	Produ	ction Method (Flo	wing, gas lift, pump		type pump)		Well Status	s (Prod. or Shut-in) in
Pate of Test	Hours Tested	Choke Size	Proofn. For Test Period	011 — 1351.	Gus - Mi		- Bbl.	One Oll Ratio
9-17-79	3	3/4"			132	. 	(i)	Carried Marie Control
Flow Tubing Press.	Cusing Pressure	Hour Bate	- 01 - 101.	Gus - M	1	Nater — Hbl.		Gravity - API (Corr.)
Vented		d, vented, etc.)				Test Je	Wilnessed B	2251979
15, List of Attachments					•			DIST. 3
30. Thereby cently the	reth E. K	// // //					e and Nicej.	
SIGNED Kenneti		/		<u>coduction</u>	Superin	<u>tendent</u>	DATESE	eptember 24, 197

NO. 0F	COPIES RECEIVED	3					Form C-103	
DIS	STRIBUTION		1				Supersedes Old C-102 and C-103	
SANTA	FE	/ -	NEW MEXICO OF	L CONS	ERVATION COMMISSION		Effective 1-1-65	
FILE		/ 	-			[50	a. Indicate Type of Lea	se
LAND	OFFICE	_					State X	Fee
OPERA		/	-			5	. State OIL & Gas Lease	e No.
			, 				B - 11017-35	
	(DO NOT USE THIS FORM	SUNDR	RY NOTICES AND REPORTED TO DEEPEN OF FOR PERMIT - " (FORM C-101	TS ON	WELLS ACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. H PROPOSALS.)			
l. OIL WEL	GA5 WELL	XX	OTHER-			7	Unit Agreement Name	
	of Operator Southern Unio	n Pro	duction Company				Farm or Lease Name Wright Com	
	ss of Operator						Well No.	
		Form	ington, New Mexico	87401			1-X	
	ion of Well		700			1	O. Field and Pool, or Wi	
UNIT	T LETTER R	_ •	800 FEET FROM THE	cuth	LINE AND FEET	FROM	Aztec Picture	d Cliffs
THE	West	IE, SECTIO	on 16 TOWNSHIP_	28 No	rth RANGE & West	NMPM.		
·····	mmm	m	15. Elevation (Show	whathar	DE PT CP atal			4444
			13. Elevation (Snow	whether	D1, K1, OK, etc.)	1.	2. County Sim Juan	
16.	(heck	Appropriate Box To Indi	cate N	ature of Notice, Report o	r Other	Data	
	NOTICE	E OF IN	NTENTION TO:		SUBSEQU	JENT R	EPORT OF:	
					-	ו		<u></u> ,
	A REMEDIAL WORK		PLUG AND ABANI	OON	REMEDIAL WORK COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.] 1	ALTERING CASI	;= ₹ ₩
	ALTER CASING		CHANGE PLANS		CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB	1	PLUG AND ABAN	DONMENT
	_			_	OTHER	-		
OTHE	A							
17. Desc	ribe Proposed or Com	pleted Op	perations (Clearly state all pert	nent dete	uils, and give pertinent dates, incl	luding est	imated date of starting	any proposed
work,) SEE RULE 1103.							
1.	Rigged up L&	14 Ver	ntures pulling unit	•				
2.	Ran 1" tubing	to T	.D. 26241, pumped 2	0 sks	cement plug - 26241	to 24	501.	
			shot squeeze hole		• •			
			650' and comented w					
			5 130' and cemented					
	Fumped 2 sks				•			-u.
	Set dry hole :						MILL	
			cation and reseed i	n the	soring of 1977.		THAIN.	\
			resident und reporte 1	ii Liic	operate or types			1
						į	6 1310	. }
				-	e.		DEC 6 1976 OIL CON. COM.	
				, ,	. 9. 126	_ /	OIL DIST. 3	
				<i>'</i>	72 76	·		
					<u> </u>			
18. I here	eby certify that the inf	ormation	above is true and complete to t	he best o	f my knowledge and belief.			
	Original S			₽~	oduction Superintend	ent	12/1/76	
SIGNED	James N. 8	maven		LE	odderion acharymeand		DATE	
	1.1.4	- n			TICOR DIST.		DEC c	107 C
APPROVED	or aki De	11/1	110/6 TIT	SUPER	VISOR DIST. 😝		DEC R	1975
CONDITI	ONS OF APPROVAL	IF ANY	;					

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Form C-128 1

Well Location and/or Gas Proration Plat

			en Location an	d/or das Fiora	Date Date	9, 1956
Operator	SOUTH	REN UNION GAS	S COMPANY	Lease W	right	
Well No.	1/	Section	16 Tov	vnship 28 NORTH	Range 9 WEST	NMPM
Located	X	Feet Fr	om the SOUTH	Line, 1480	Feet From the	WEST Line,
		san Juan	County, New	Mexico. G. L	. Elevation To be d	etermined.
Name of Pro	ducing	Formation	Pictured Cliff	PoolAztec P.	. C. Dedicated Ac	reage 160
	(N.	ote: All dist	ances must be	from outer boun	daries of Section)	
			1	T	T	
	l		i i		!	
	ļ		1			
	1		1			
	1		1			
	1	Carehbassa Tha				
	-	Sanchez	Lon Gas Co.'	+ So	uthern Union Ges do.	18
	ı	6	T		Sanchez #1-A	
					1	
	1		1		1	
	l		1		!	
	L		<u> </u>	16		
	l		1			
	ı	5.8	J.G.			
	1	E-4	2131-2]	
			,		,	
	•				1	
	- -			+		
	Į					
			s.v.c.			
	<u> </u>	<i>1480'</i>	+-Q 3 -11017-3	5		
		8.U.G.			i	
		E-9053	l o			
			1 4			
		ALE:1"=1000'				
1. Is this We	ell a D	ual Comp.?	YesNo	This is to	certify that the above	ve plat was
				prepared f	rom field notes of a	ctual surveys
			is yes, are the	ere made by m	ne or under my supe	rvision and
	-	_	ells within the		me are true and co	
dedicated			No	best of my	knowledge and beli	ef.
Na	-	al Signed By		D-4- 0	Pahanaur OA 3	056
Name		VIEDERKEHR	A. N. Wiederke	hr Date Surve	exed February 26, 1	
		Exploration		Panistana		near and/or
Representing Address				Land Sur	Professional Engi	
	1001	Bort Blo	Dallas, Teras	Land Dul	N. Mex. Rex.	No. 1463

TITLE SUPERVISOR DIST. #3

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD AZTEC. NEW MEXICO

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO
Southern Thim Production Co.
May 803
Dannington, 7/ M.
Re: Plugging Reports
Gentlemen:
Form C-103, Notice of Intention to Plug, your Think to Com Well No.
N-16-28N-800 was approved $October 12 1976$. You was approved $October 12 1976$. You subsequent notice of plugging cannot be approved until a commission representation.
tive has made an inspection of the location to see:
(1) all pits have been filled and leveled;
(2) a steel marker, 4" in diameter and approximately 4' above mean ground level, must be set in concrete, this marker must have the quarter-quarter section or unit designation, section, township and range numbers, which shall be permanently stenciled or welded on the marker;
(3) the location shall be cleared and cleaned of all junk;
(4) the dead man wires must be cut.
The above are the minimum requirements.
Please notify us by filling in the blank form below when this work has been
done so that our representative will not have to make more than one trip to
the location.
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
By Mi Kendin
Fill in below and return: SUPERVISOR DIST. #3
is ready for your inspection and Lease Well No. Unit S-T-R
Operator
Opera tor

Name and title

Supron Energy Corporation UTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURY

AFE NO 79-116

WELL NO_____

				ב ב	. •	WELL NO	
LEASE	Wright Comm		WELL	? FIEL	D <u>Aztec</u>	Pictured Cliffs	5
COUNTY	San Juan		FORMATION	Pictured Cli	ffs	ESTIMATED TD	2400
STALE _	NEW MEXICO				XX	EXPLORATORY	
LOCATION	50/4	SW/4 790' FST	and 1190' 1	FWL of Section	16 TOWN	 nship 28 North.	

 				
!	SUB		OCING WELL	DRY HOLE
Wall Cook Intownible 200	ACCT.	SUB	TOTAL	
Well Cost - Intangible - 303	101-2	5 000	5 000	F 000
LOCATION, ROAD, & DIRTWORK DRILLING CONTRACTOR CHARGES:	101-2	5,000	5,000	5,000
FOOTAGE OR MI-RU-RD-MO 9.00/ft	103-4	21,600		
DAYWORK (INCLUDES BITS)	105	3,500		
TURNKEY	106	3,500	25,100	25,100
FUEL, POWER, & WATER	107	8,000	25/100	5,000
DRILLING EQUIPMENT-RENTAL-PURCHASE	108-11	1,000	- -	1,000
MUD & CHEMICALS	112	10,000	19,000	10,000
EVALUATION:				<u></u>
MUD LOGGING & CORING	201			
TESTING	202	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	
OPEN HOLE LOGGING	203	5,000	5,000	5,000
CEMENTING SERVICES & SUPPLIES	301	7,000	7,000	4,000
SUPERVISION & AUTOMOTIVE	302	1.000	1,000	1,000
WELL SERVICE RIG-COMPLETION	401			
COMPLETION EQUIPMENT-RENTAL-PURCHASE	402			
COMPLETION COSTS:				
LOGGING & PERFORATING	403-5	4,000	_	
STIMULATION	406-7	10,000	14.000	
NSTALLATION COST OF WELL EQUIPMENT	408	1,000		
AULING	501	1,500	2,500	1.000
OVERHEAD 100 Gardinaria	502	500	500	500
MISCELLANEOUS 10% Contingencies	503-4	8,000	8,000	6,000
AUG 70711		07 100	07.100	63,600
SUB TOTAL		87,100	87,100	63,600
Well Cost-Tangible - 304				
CASING: CONDUCTOR	101		}	
SURFACE 100' 7-5/8"	102	900		900
INTERMEDIATE	102	900		900
PRODUCTION 2400' 2-7/8"	104	7,200		····
TUBING	201	7,200	8,100	
SUB-SURFACE EQUIPMENT	301-4			
WELLHEAD EQUIPMENT:				
CASINGHEAD & SPOOL	401-2	1,000		
TUBINGHEAD & X-MAS TREE	403	1,000		
ARTIFICIAL LIFT EQUIPMENT	501-4			
SURFACE PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT	601-3	5,000		
CATHODIC PROTECTION	701	3,500		
H ₂ S WARNING SYSTEM	702			
OTHER 5% tax on equip	703	900	11,400	500
SUB TOTAL		19,500	19,500	1,400
ESTIMATED TOTAL COST	 	106,600	106,600	<u>65</u> ,0 <u>00</u>
•	LL.			
Vorking Interest			106 600 00	65,000.
SUPRON ENERGY CORPORATION		100%	<u>% 106,600.00</u>	65,000
pecial Instructions			·)	
pecial instructions			1 2/1	
	·		1100/	`
				
•				
			N	
Operator SUPRON ENERGY CORPORATION	ON			
				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				
ATE 5/24/79 PREPARED DY		PARTNER APPRO	DATE _	
······				
APPROVED Maskell Fleetwood, Vice President				

APPROVED

L. S. Muennink, Free, Vice President